Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Fife Novice League

FIPRE, Glenrothes — 18" March 2007

Session 1 — Results

Fife (%

SWINMMING

Event 1 Girls 9 & Under 25 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under

Name

Ciara Mussen
Lucy Bedborough
Ceira Knox
Romy Lorimer

Katherine Price
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Emma Sharratt

Morven Rae-Seaman

Georgina Hutchison

Age

9
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Team Time
Dunfermline A 23.34F
Carnegie A 23.70F
Cardenden A 25.86
Step Rock B 26.07

INCAS A 26.08
Carnegie B 26.53
InCAS B 26.59

Step Rock A 26.95

Pts
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Name

Katie McGovern
Eilidh Collyer

Erin Lundie

Hannah Milner

Katie Gill

Jennifer Corstorphine
Eve Tillotson
Georgia Norman

Event 2 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under

Name

Mathew Timms
Nairn Spence
Andrew Duncan
Arran Stowe
Jay Stenhouse
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Ben Levy

Robert Carmichael

Age

9
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Team Time
Dunfermline A 23.91F
Cupar B 25.91
INCAS A 27.16
Fins A 27.26
Cardenden A 27.81
Carnegie A 27.85

Step Rock A 29.62

Pts
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

8

9

10
11
12
13
14

Name

Euan Wakefield
Sam Montague
Stuart Aitken
Kyle Pate
Finbar Stewart
Craig Stewart
Cameron Reid

Event 3 Girls 9 & Under 25 Metre Breaststroke 9 & Under

Name

Shannon McLeod
Katriona Norman
Sarah Birnie
Fiona Simpson
Lauren Kerr
Kirsty O'Donnell
Megan Gibbins
Tanya McMullan
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Age

9
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Team Time
Cardenden A 28.30
Dunfermline A 28.47
Glenrothes A 29.99

Cupar B 30.44
Fins A 30.54
INCAS A 30.67

Step Rock B 31.25
Step Rock A 31.55

Pts
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Name

Amy Marshall
Zoe Kirkbride
Tabatha Hill
Kirsty Norman
Lana Moore
Claire Somerville
Rhanna Burns
Catriona Fyfe

Event 4 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Breaststroke 9 & Under

Name

Joe Nally

Scott Ferguson
Rory Barnett
Charlie Johnstone
Jordan McKilligan
Timothy Arnstein
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Event 5 Girls 9 & Under
Age

Name

Lucy Stewart
Eilidh Jordan
Tain Bruce
Megan Hill
Kirsten Cronie
Kate Drummond
Ellenor Waddell
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Team Time
INCAS A 27.84
Dunfermline B 28.08
Step Rock A 28.17
Dunfermline A 28.80
Carnegie A 29.01
Burntisland B 29.88

Pts
18
17
16
15
14
13

Name

James Gray
Tristan Rees
Greg Mutch
Euan Baillie
Lewis O'Connor
Daniel Journeaux

25 Metre Butterfly 9 & Under

Team Time
Step Rock A 22.97F
Dunfermline B 23.33F
INCAS A 24.12
Carnegie A 25.28
Dunfermline A 26.97
Burntisland A 27.00
Step Rock B 29.91

Pts
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
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9

10
11
12
13
14

Name

Grace Rotheram
Suzanne O'Brien
Molly Smith
Georgia Norman
Anna Rodigan
Nicole Peggie
Emma Bowman
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Team Time
Burntisland B 29.47
Dunfermline B 29.99
Burntisland A 31.13
Dunfermline C32.73

Cupar A 32.90
Fins B 35.07
Fins A 39.09

Cardenden A X28.43

Team Time
Burntisland A 29.65
INCAS B 31.06
Burntisland B 31.34
Fins B 32.62
Step Rock B 32.82
Dunfermline B 34.07

Cupar A 36.26
Team Time
INCAS B 3161
Cupar A 3179
Carnegie A 32.01

Dunfermline B 32.82
Burntisland A 35.62
CamnegieB  38.41
Dunfermline C42.43

Fins B 42.53
Team Time
Burntisland A 30.57
Step Rock B 32.22
Fins A 34.77
Cupar A 36.89
Fins B 41.35
INCAS B 43.73
Team Time
Cupar A 32.05
InCAS B 32.50

Burntisland B 32.55
Cardenden A 34.23

Fins A 35.22
Fins B 36.69
CarnegieB  37.95

Pts
11
10
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Pts
11
10
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Pts
11
10
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Pts
12
11
10

Pts
12
11
10
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Scottish Amateur Swimming Association
Fife Novice League
FIPRE, Glenrothes — 18" March 2007
Session 1 — Results

Fife (%

SWINMMING

Event 6 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Butterfly 9 & Under

Name

Hayden Moffat
James Berry
Scott Goadby
Jamie Watson
Douglas Gourlay
Sam Todd
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Age

8
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Team Time Pts Name

INCAS A 22.97F 18 7 James Collyer
Fins A 23.04F 17 8 Jamie Ingledew
Step Rock A 24.12 16 9 Michael Watson
Fins B 24.47 15 10 Arron Penman

Dunfermline A 24.87 14 11 Thomas Witton
Step Rock B 26.30 13 12 Calum Brown

Event 7 Girls 9 & Under 25 Metre Freestyle 9 & Under

Name

Lucy Thomson
Georgia Haroun
Lauren Pirouet
Brooke Gillies

Carrie McLennan
Katy Aitken
Caitlin Sparks
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Alicia Wotherspoon

Age

9
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Team Time Pts Name
Dunfermline A 19.60F 19 9 Zoe Shepherd
INCAS A 20.91F 18 9 Rosie Dyke
Dunfermline B 21.66 17 11 Sarah Eldridge
Glenrothes A 22.49 16 12 Romy Sinclair
Carnegie A 22.88 15 13 Emma Rickman
CarnegieB  24.11 14 --- Shannon McLeod
Burntisland A 24.51 13 ---Rhanna Burns
Step Rock B 25.20 12

Event 8 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Freestyle 9 & Under

Name

Luke Dickson
Andrew England
Struan Moodie
Ryan Dunn
Korben Lorimer
Archie North
Luke Watson
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Event 9 Girls 9 & Under
Age

Name

Tain Bruce

Lucy Thomson
Fiona Simpson
Suzanne O'Brien
Lucy Stewart
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Lauren Pirouet

Alicia Wotherspoon

Age

8
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Team Time Pts Name
Dunfermline A 20.41F 18 8 Adam Coates
Carnegie A 21.05 17 9 Ross Stewart
INCAS A 21.31 16 10 Stewart Fyfe
Burntisland A 22.54 15 11 Lewis Ross
Step Rock A 22.71 14 12 Robbie McLean
Burntisland B 23.95 13 13 Jake Douglas
Fins B 24.69 12 14 Qisin Knox

50 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under

Team Time Pts Name

INCAS A 50.18 19 8 Kate Drummond
Dunfermline A50.67 18 9 Ceira Knox
Cupar B 54.35 17 10 Carrie McLennan
InCAS B 54.96 16 11 Ellenor Waddell
Step Rock A 55.10 15 12 Lauren Kerr
Carnegie A 55.53 14 13 Catriona Fyfe
Dunfermline B 57.78 13

Event 10 Boys 9 & Under 50 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under

Name

Andrew England
Hayden Moffat
Luke Dickson
Scott Goadby
Nairn Spence
Ryan Dunn
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Age
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Team Time Pts Name
Carnegie A 49.65 18 7 James Berry
INCAS A 52.49 17 8 Sam Todd
Dunfermline A 55.45 16 9 Jamie Watson
Step Rock A 56.33 15 10 Jay Stenhouse
Cupar B 58.35 14 11 Lewis Ross
Burntisland A 1:02.87 13 12 Craig Stewart
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Team Time
Dunfermline B 27.68
Cupar A 28.04
Carnegie A 28.27
Burntisland A 29.47
INCAS B 36.21
Cardenden A 36.91

Team Time
InNCAS B 25.22
Cupar A 25.22
Fins A 26.09
Fins B 34.08

Step Rock A 36.53
Cardenden A X23.90
Dunfermline C X33.61

Team Time
Cupar A 2541
Dunfermline B 25.66
Fins A 25.78
InCAS B 26.56
Step Rock B 26.63
Cupar B 26.86
Cardenden A 39.55

Team Time
Burntisland A 59.83
Cardenden A 1:00.61

CarnegieB  1:01.82
Step Rock B 1:03.65
Fins A 1:12.22
Fins B 1:19.26
Team Time

Fins A 1:05.41
Step Rock B 1:05.66
Fins B 1:.06.27
Cardenden A 1:06.80
INCAS B 1:07.15

Dunfermline B 1:18.49

Pts
12
11
10

Pts
10
10

Pts
11
10
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Pts
12
11
10

Pts
12
11
10
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Fife Novice League e
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SWIMMING

Session 1 — Results

SWINMMING

Event 11 Girls 9 & Under 4 x 25 Metre Medley Relay 9 & Under

Team Time Pts 50 100
1 InCASA 1:49.22 19 1:01.08 1:49.22
2 Step Rock A 1:50.15 18 1:01.54 1:50.15
3 Carnegie A 1:50.60 17 1:04.55 1:50.60
4 Dunfermline A 1:51.94 16 1:02.42 1:51.94
5 Dunfermline B 1:54.99 15 1:16.53 1:54.99
6 InCASB 1:57.88 14 1:02.59 1:57.88
7 Burntisland A 2:03.58 13 1:10.22 2:03.58
8 CuparA 2:04.09 12 2:04.09
9 Step Rock B 2:05.22 11 1:22.64 2:05.22
10 Carnegie B 2:15.04 10 1:06.70 2:15.04
11 Fins A 2:20.46 9 1:15.20 2:20.46
12 FinsB 2:38.75 8 1:29.66 2:38.75

Event 12 Boys 9 & Under 4 x 25 Metre Medley Relay 9 & Under

Team Time Pts 50 100

1 FinsA 1:44.61 18 57.20 1:44.61
2 Dunfermline A 1:50.01 17 5492 1:50.01
3 Carnegie A 1:52.60 16 59.84 1:52.60
4 Burntisland A 2:00.50 15 1:05.13 2:00.50
5 Cardenden A 2:00.66 14 1:04.42 2:00.66
6 Dunfermline B 2:01.08 125 1:05.27 2:01.08
6 Step Rock B 2:01.08 125 1:12.12 2:01.08
8 CuparA 2:10.35 11 1:47.79 2:10.35
9 FinsB 2:18.52 10 1:25.88 2:18.52
10 InCAS B 2:28.98 9 1:16.54 2:28.98
--- Step Rock A DNF 1:27.31
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