



Fife Novice League

FIPRE, Glenrothes – 18th March 2007

Session 1 – Results

**Event 1 Girls 9 & Under 25 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under**

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Ciara Mussen	9	Dunfermline A	23.34F	19	9 Katie McGovern	8	Burntisland B	29.47	11
2 Lucy Bedborough	9	Carnegie A	23.70F	18	10 Eilidh Collyer	7	Dunfermline B	29.99	10
3 Ceira Knox	8	Cardenden A	25.86	17	11 Erin Lundie	8	Burntisland A	31.13	9
4 Romy Lorimer	9	Step Rock B	26.07	16	12 Hannah Milner	7	Dunfermline C	32.73	8
5 Morven Rae-Seaman	9	InCAS A	26.08	15	13 Katie Gill	9	Cupar A	32.90	7
6 Katherine Price	8	Carnegie B	26.53	14	14 Jennifer Corstorphine	8	Fins B	35.07	6
7 Georgina Hutchison	7	InCAS B	26.59	13	15 Eve Tillotson	9	Fins A	39.09	5
8 Emma Sharratt	8	Step Rock A	26.95	12	--- Georgia Norman	7	Cardenden A	X28.43	

Event 2 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Mathew Timms	9	Dunfermline A	23.91F	18	8 Euan Wakefield	8	Burntisland A	29.65	11
2 Nairn Spence	9	Cupar B	25.91	17	9 Sam Montague	9	InCAS B	31.06	10
3 Andrew Duncan	8	InCAS A	27.16	16	10 Stuart Aitken	7	Burntisland B	31.34	9
4 Arran Stowe	9	Fins A	27.26	15	11 Kyle Pate	8	Fins B	32.62	8
5 Jay Stenhouse	8	Cardenden A	27.81	14	12 Finbar Stewart	7	Step Rock B	32.82	7
6 Robert Carmichael	9	Carnegie A	27.85	13	13 Craig Stewart	7	Dunfermline B	34.07	6
7 Ben Levy	9	Step Rock A	29.62	12	14 Cameron Reid	9	Cupar A	36.26	5

Event 3 Girls 9 & Under 25 Metre Breaststroke 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Shannon McLeod	9	Cardenden A	28.30	19	9 Amy Marshall	8	InCAS B	31.61	11
2 Katriona Norman	9	Dunfermline A	28.47	18	10 Zoe Kirkbride	9	Cupar A	31.79	10
3 Sarah Birnie	8	Glenrothes A	29.99	17	11 Tabatha Hill	8	Carnegie A	32.01	9
4 Fiona Simpson	9	Cupar B	30.44	16	12 Kirsty Norman	8	Dunfermline B	32.82	8
5 Lauren Kerr	8	Fins A	30.54	15	13 Lana Moore	8	Burntisland A	35.62	7
6 Kirsty O'Donnell	9	InCAS A	30.67	14	14 Claire Somerville	9	Carnegie B	38.41	6
7 Megan Gibbins	8	Step Rock B	31.25	13	15 Rhanna Burns	7	Dunfermline C	42.43	5
8 Tanya McMullan	9	Step Rock A	31.55	12	16 Catriona Fyfe	9	Fins B	42.53	4

Event 4 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Breaststroke 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Joe Nally	8	InCAS A	27.84	18	7 James Gray	7	Burntisland A	30.57	12
2 Scott Ferguson	9	Dunfermline B	28.08	17	8 Tristan Rees	8	Step Rock B	32.22	11
3 Rory Barnett	9	Step Rock A	28.17	16	9 Greg Mutch	8	Fins A	34.77	10
4 Charlie Johnstone	9	Dunfermline A	28.80	15	10 Euan Baillie	9	Cupar A	36.89	9
5 Jordan McKilligan	9	Carnegie A	29.01	14	11 Lewis O'Connor	7	Fins B	41.35	8
6 Timothy Arnstein	8	Burntisland B	29.88	13	12 Daniel Journeaux	9	InCAS B	43.73	7

Event 5 Girls 9 & Under 25 Metre Butterfly 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Lucy Stewart	9	Step Rock A	22.97F	19	8 Grace Rotheram	9	Cupar A	32.05	12
2 Eilidh Jordan	8	Dunfermline B	23.33F	18	9 Suzanne O'Brien	7	InCAS B	32.50	11
3 Tain Bruce	9	InCAS A	24.12	17	10 Molly Smith	8	Burntisland B	32.55	10
4 Megan Hill	9	Carnegie A	25.28	16	11 Georgia Norman	7	Cardenden A	34.23	9
5 Kirsten Cronie	9	Dunfermline A	26.97	15	12 Anna Rodigan	8	Fins A	35.22	8
6 Kate Drummond	9	Burntisland A	27.00	14	13 Nicole Peggie	7	Fins B	36.69	7
7 Ellenor Waddell	9	Step Rock B	29.91	13	14 Emma Bowman	8	Carnegie B	37.95	6



Fife Novice League

FIPRE, Glenrothes – 18th March 2007

Session 1 – Results



Event 6 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Butterfly 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Hayden Moffat	8	InCAS A	22.97F	18	7 James Collyer	8	Dunfermline B	27.68	12
2 James Berry	8	Fins A	23.04F	17	8 Jamie Ingledew	9	Cupar A	28.04	11
3 Scott Goadby	9	Step Rock A	24.12	16	9 Michael Watson	9	Carnegie A	28.27	10
4 Jamie Watson	8	Fins B	24.47	15	10 Arron Penman	9	Burntisland A	29.47	9
5 Douglas Gourlay	9	Dunfermline A	24.87	14	11 Thomas Witton	8	InCAS B	36.21	8
6 Sam Todd	8	Step Rock B	26.30	13	12 Calum Brown	9	Cardenden A	36.91	7

Event 7 Girls 9 & Under 25 Metre Freestyle 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Lucy Thomson	9	Dunfermline A	19.60F	19	9 Zoe Shepherd	8	InCAS B	25.22	10
2 Georgia Haroun	8	InCAS A	20.91F	18	9 Rosie Dyke	9	Cupar A	25.22	10
3 Lauren Pirouet	8	Dunfermline B	21.66	17	11 Sarah Eldridge	9	Fins A	26.09	9
4 Brooke Gillies	9	Glenrothes A	22.49	16	12 Romy Sinclair	9	Fins B	34.08	8
5 Alicia Wotherspoon	9	Carnegie A	22.88	15	13 Emma Rickman	8	Step Rock A	36.53	7
6 Carrie McLennan	9	Carnegie B	24.11	14	--- Shannon McLeod	9	Cardenden A	X23.90	
7 Katy Aitken	9	Burntisland A	24.51	13	--- Rhanna Burns	7	Dunfermline C	X33.61	
8 Caitlin Sparks	8	Step Rock B	25.20	12					

Event 8 Boys 9 & Under 25 Metre Freestyle 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Luke Dickson	8	Dunfermline A	20.41F	18	8 Adam Coates	9	Cupar A	25.41	11
2 Andrew England	9	Carnegie A	21.05	17	9 Ross Stewart	9	Dunfermline B	25.66	10
3 Struan Moodie	9	InCAS A	21.31	16	10 Stewart Fyfe	9	Fins A	25.78	9
4 Ryan Dunn	9	Burntisland A	22.54	15	11 Lewis Ross	9	InCAS B	26.56	8
5 Korben Lorimer	8	Step Rock A	22.71	14	12 Robbie McLean	8	Step Rock B	26.63	7
6 Archie North	9	Burntisland B	23.95	13	13 Jake Douglas	9	Cupar B	26.86	6
7 Luke Watson	9	Fins B	24.69	12	14 Oisín Knox	8	Cardenden A	39.55	5

Event 9 Girls 9 & Under 50 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Tain Bruce	9	InCAS A	50.18	19	8 Kate Drummond	9	Burntisland A	59.83	12
2 Lucy Thomson	9	Dunfermline A	50.67	18	9 Ceira Knox	8	Cardenden A	1:00.61	11
3 Fiona Simpson	9	Cupar B	54.35	17	10 Carrie McLennan	9	Carnegie B	1:01.82	10
4 Suzanne O'Brien	7	InCAS B	54.96	16	11 Ellenor Waddell	9	Step Rock B	1:03.65	9
5 Lucy Stewart	9	Step Rock A	55.10	15	12 Lauren Kerr	8	Fins A	1:12.22	8
6 Alicia Wotherspoon	9	Carnegie A	55.53	14	13 Catriona Fyfe	9	Fins B	1:19.26	7
7 Lauren Pirouet	8	Dunfermline B	57.78	13					

Event 10 Boys 9 & Under 50 Metre Backstroke 9 & Under

Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts	Name	Age	Team	Time	Pts
1 Andrew England	9	Carnegie A	49.65	18	7 James Berry	8	Fins A	1:05.41	12
2 Hayden Moffat	8	InCAS A	52.49	17	8 Sam Todd	8	Step Rock B	1:05.66	11
3 Luke Dickson	8	Dunfermline A	55.45	16	9 Jamie Watson	8	Fins B	1:06.27	10
4 Scott Goadby	9	Step Rock A	56.33	15	10 Jay Stenhouse	8	Cardenden A	1:06.80	9
5 Nairn Spence	9	Cupar B	58.35	14	11 Lewis Ross	9	InCAS B	1:07.15	8
6 Ryan Dunn	9	Burntisland A	1:02.87	13	12 Craig Stewart	7	Dunfermline B	1:18.49	7



Fife Novice League

FIPRE, Glenrothes – 18th March 2007

Session 1 – Results



Event 11 Girls 9 & Under 4 x 25 Metre Medley Relay 9 & Under

Team	Time	Pts	50	100
1 InCAS A	1:49.22	19	1:01.08	1:49.22
2 Step Rock A	1:50.15	18	1:01.54	1:50.15
3 Carnegie A	1:50.60	17	1:04.55	1:50.60
4 Dunfermline A	1:51.94	16	1:02.42	1:51.94
5 Dunfermline B	1:54.99	15	1:16.53	1:54.99
6 InCAS B	1:57.88	14	1:02.59	1:57.88
7 Burntisland A	2:03.58	13	1:10.22	2:03.58
8 Cupar A	2:04.09	12		2:04.09
9 Step Rock B	2:05.22	11	1:22.64	2:05.22
10 Carnegie B	2:15.04	10	1:06.70	2:15.04
11 Fins A	2:20.46	9	1:15.20	2:20.46
12 Fins B	2:38.75	8	1:29.66	2:38.75

Event 12 Boys 9 & Under 4 x 25 Metre Medley Relay 9 & Under

Team	Time	Pts	50	100
1 Fins A	1:44.61	18	57.20	1:44.61
2 Dunfermline A	1:50.01	17	54.92	1:50.01
3 Carnegie A	1:52.60	16	59.84	1:52.60
4 Burntisland A	2:00.50	15	1:05.13	2:00.50
5 Cardenden A	2:00.66	14	1:04.42	2:00.66
6 Dunfermline B	2:01.08	12.5	1:05.27	2:01.08
6 Step Rock B	2:01.08	12.5	1:12.12	2:01.08
8 Cupar A	2:10.35	11	1:47.79	2:10.35
9 Fins B	2:18.52	10	1:25.88	2:18.52
10 InCAS B	2:28.98	9	1:16.54	2:28.98
--- Step Rock A	DNF		1:27.31	